1
X6100, an ultra-portable short-wave transceiver that adopts high-performing SDR
software radio platform architecture, powerful baseband and RF units, transmitting and
receiving separated dual-channel structure and 24bit sampling and large dynamic RF
front-end unit, can obtain extremely high radio transmitting and receiving indicators.
The whole device integrates rich and varied operation functions and desktop-like
functions, such as recording call, variable bandwidth digital filter, digital noise
reduction and so on,  which brings you a new cognition and experience on amateur

bottom of the screen:
Page1:
KEY TYPE KEY SPEED IAMBIC TONE TONE LEVEL
Page2:
QSK TIME DI/DA RATIO CW TRAINER
KEY TYPE: manual/automatic mode settings
KEY SPEED: automatic key bit rate settings
IAMBIC: Iambic A/B mode settings
TONE: sidetone frequency settings
TONE LEVEL: sidetone volume settings
QSK Time: QSK time setting
DI/DA RATIO: automatic key dot-and-dash interval proportion settings
CW TRAINER: CW learning mode switch
MSG function setting and operation
Short press [MSG] to enter the menu of MSG items. The KEY menu will appear at the
bottom of the screen: Page1:
MGS 1 MGS 2 MGS 3 MGS 4 MGS 5
This function aims to pre-store edited information and is used to automatic transmission
function.
DFN function setting and operation
Short press [DFN] to enter the menu of DFN items. The KEY menu will appear at the
bottom of the screen:
Page1:
NR NR DEPTH NB NB WIDTH NB LEVEL
Page2:
DNF DNF CENTER DNF WIDTH
NR: digital noise reduction function switch
NRDEPTH: digital noise reduction depth settings
NB: pulse interference blanking function switch
NBWIDTH: pulse interference blanking width settings
NBLEVEL: pulse interference blanking level settings
17
DNF: digital trap function switch
DNFCENTER: center frequency point of digital trap
DNFWIDTH: bandwidth of digital trap
DFL function setting and operation
Short press [DFL] to enter the menu of DFL items. The KEY menu will appear at the
bottom of the screen:
Page1:
FILTER1 FILTER1 FILTER1 DEFAULT
Digital filter can be adjusted according to usage habits, which can be stored in three
filter tags and can be easily and rapidly brought up when using.
Filter Adjustment Schematic Diagram
The figure shows the adjustment interface of the filter.  Starting frequency and cutoff
frequency of filter can be respectively adjusted to set the width of filter. The calculation
formula is as follows (unit: Hz):
Current bandwidth value = filter cutoff frequency - filter starting frequency
System settings
The system menu area is located at the bottom of the screen and is used to set or adjust
some general parameters.
RADIO SETHNG1 radio settings 1 menu
Current
bandwidth value
Filter
center
frequency
Filter cutoff
frequency
Filter
starting
frequency
FILTER1  FILTER2  FILTER3  DEFAULT
System menu
area
18
AGC KNEE: AGC control level
AGC SLOPE: AGC control slope
AGC HANG: AGC remaining settings
TX POWER: transmitting power setting s
MIC SEL: microphone selection (body/hand microphone)
I-MIC GAIN: Built-in microphone gain settings
H-MIN GAIN: hand microphone gain settings LINEINLV: line input signal level
settings